TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM495213

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the citizenship of the Assignor and the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 003741 Frame 0394. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor's citizenship is Republic of Korea and the Assignee's citizenship is Republic of Korea.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hynix Semiconductor Inc.		12/26/2007	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hyundai Corporation
Street Address:	226 SHINMUNRO-IKA, JONGNO-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Entity Type:	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1432737	HYUNDAI
Registration Number:	1815765	HYUNDAI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5168223582

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5168223550

Email: aebdocket@hbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Anthony E. Bennett Address Line 1: 6900 Jericho Turnpike

Address Line 4: Syosset, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	673-46
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony E. bennett
SIGNATURE:	/anthony e. bennett/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=673_46_Submission_for_Corrective_Assignment_Oct_2018#page1.tif source=673 46 Submission for Corrective Assignment Oct 2018#page2.tif

source=673_46_Submission_for_Corrective_Assignment_Oct_2018#page3.tif source=673_46_Submission_for_Corrective_Assignment_Oct_2018#page4.tif source=673_46_Submission_for_Corrective_Assignment_Oct_2018#page5.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES TRADEMARK OFFICE

Document ID No. 900466943

TM Serial No(s).: 73554895 – Registration No. 1432737

74381210 - Registration No. 1815765

Re: Response to Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

dated October 22, 2018

Dated: October 24, 2018

To: Sulonda Stevenson

Assignment Recordation Branch

Public Records Division

Dear Ms. Stevenson:

In response to the Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment dated October 22, 2018, the undersigned hereby submits the following:

- A new cover sheet stating the error and the nature of the conveyance;
- The previously recorded cover sheet which contains the error;
- The supporting document; and
- The recording fees as set forth in 37 C.F.R. §3.34. The Assignment Division is hereby authorized to charge payment of any additional fees associated with this communication, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 08-2461.

Applicant respectfully submits that the Corrective Assignment is now in condition for recordation.

Respectfully submitted,

/anthony e. bennett/
Anthony E. Bennett

Registration No.: 40.010

Registration No.: 40,910 Attorney for Applicant

AEB/smd Attachments

2030284v1



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

October 22, 2018

PTAS

ANTHONY E. BENNETT 6900 JERICHO TURNPIKE SYOSSET, NY 11791



United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. The conveying party's data appears to be duplicated.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by Wednesday, November 21, 2018, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 2.197 or 2.198 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the ETAS website at http://etas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 900466943

Access Code: AMGB65XZ1VZHOVF

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

SULONDA STEVENSON ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1460, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

 Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
			CORPORATION: KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S
 Hynix Semiconductor Inc.		1777777	REPUBLIC OF

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hyundai Corporation
Street Address:	226 Shinmunro-Ika, Jongno-gu
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

ľ	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Ī	Serial Number:	73554895	HYUNDAI
1	Serial Number:	74381210	HYUNDAI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(516)822-3582 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

tagdocket@hoffmannbaron.com

Hoffmann & Baron, LLP. Correspondent Name: 6900 Jericho Turnpike Address Line 1:

Syosset, NEW YORK 11791 Address Line 4:

673-46 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Hoffmann & Baron, LLP. Name: 6900 Jericho Turnpike Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Syosset, NEW YORK 11791

900101816

REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0394

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006464 FRAME: 0435

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tony A. Gayoso
Signature:	∕/tony a. gayoso/
Date:	03/17/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0395

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006464 FRAME: 0436

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hynix Semiconductor Inc., a corporation in the Republic of Korea, having a place of business at San 136-1 Ami-ri Bubal-eub Icheon-si, Kyoungki-do, Republic of Korea, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR", is the owner of the following:

- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,432,737 registered on March 17, 1987 for HYUNDAI; and
- U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,815,765 registered on 2. January 11, 1994 for HYUNDAI, design plus words, letters and/or numbers

hereinafter generally referred to as the "TRADEMARKS".

Whereas, Hyundai Corporation, a corporation in the Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 226 Shinmunro-lka, Jongno-gu, Seoul, Korea hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS owned by ASSIGNOR, identified above, together with all good will related thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, said ASSIGNORS does hereby sign and transfer onto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to each of the above-identified TRADEMARKS therefore and the related goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with each of the above-identified TRADEMARKS.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representatives with their respective seals affixed as of the 26 TR of Decumber ___, 2007.

Hynix Semiconductor Inc.

BEYRIX LEMICONDUCTORING.

Name Title

J.K.KIM/CHAIRMAN CEO

Hyundai Corporation

HYUNDAI CORPORATION

By: Name

Title

Young don

President / Representative Director

RECORDED: 03/17/2008

RECORDED: 10/24/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 003741 FRAME: 0396

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006464 FRAME: 0437